
Revision. HCFA-AT- SUPPLEMENT 6 T<
Attachment 2.6-A

State: California
Standards for Optional State Supplementary Payments

Payment Category
(Reasonable
Classification)

Administered by | Income Level |

Couple

Income
Disregards
Employed

Gross Net

Federal State 1 per-
son

Couple 1 per-
son

(1) (2) (3)

1,020.00 2,040.

(4)

560.00
627.00
446.67
513.67

620.00
632.00
444.00

___________
(5)

SSI
11. Aged/disabled independent

living arrangement
2. Blind independent living

arrangement
3. Aged/disabled in

household of another
4. Blind in household of

another
5. Aged/disabled independent

living arrangement without
cooking facilities

5. Aged, blind, disabled in
non*-medical board and care

7. Disabled minor

X
X
X
X 1,039.00

1,020.00 2 ,040.00

580.01 1,360.02

680.01 1,360.02

1,221.00
869.00

1,051.00

1,160.00
1,264.00

N/A
___________ _

SSI
SSI
SSI

SSI
SSI
SSI

X
X

X 1,020.00
1,020.00
1,020.00

2,040.00

2,040.00
N/A

________L

SupersedesN # 86-04
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