State: California

Standards for Optional State Supplementary Payments

Payment Category	Administered by		Income Gross		Level Net		Income Disregards
(Reasonable	!				!		Employed
Classification)							!
	Federal	State	1 per- son	Couple	l per-	Couple	
. Aged/disabled independent] 1	1] !
living arrangement	X		1,020.00	2,040	560.00	1,039.00	SSI
. Blind independent living				2,040	1	_,005100	
arrangement	X		1,020.00	2,040.00	627.00	1,221.00	SSI
. Aged/disabled in		` `		İ	İ		
household of another	X	l	580.01	1,360.02	446.67	869.00	SSI
. Blind in household of					1		
another	X	!	680.01	1,360.02	513.67	1,051.00	SSI
. Aged/disabled independent		ļ			!		
living arrangement without	12	ļ	3 000 00				
cooking facilities	X	!	1,020.00	2,040.00	620.00	1,160.00	SSI
. Aged, blind, disabled in	v	}	1 ()20 00		622 00		CCT
non-medical board and care		!	1,020.00	2,040.00	632.00	1,264.00	SSI
. Disabled minor	X	ı	1,020.00	N/A	444.00	N/A	SSI

IN # 87-02 Supersedes IN # 86-04

Approval Date JUL 3 1 1987

Effective Date___JAN 0 1 1987